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APPENDIX E. WITHDRAWAL AND CLASSIFICATIONS IDENTIFIED IN 
THE DIAMOND MOUNTAIN AND BOOK CLIFFS RMPS 
 

Withdrawal Type/ 
Serial Number Acreage Segregative Effect 

Reclamation 
U-011167 
U-026185 
U-1361 
U-18619 
U-42905 
U-42919 

 
957 
80 
220 
70 
80 
6,161 

Public Land and Mining Laws 

Public Water Reserves 
U-41597 (#107) 
U-41628 (#107) 
U-41659 (#107) 
U-41660 (#107) 
U-52455 (#107) 
U-63972 (#107) 

 
40 
40 
171 
200 
960 
182 

Public Land Laws & 
Nonmetalliferous Mining Location 

(U-0144914) 
U-63973 (#107) 

 
 

U-63974 (#107) 
(U-0143422) 
U-63975 (#16) 
(U-41551C) 
U-41556 (#152) 
U-0141806 (#107) 

80 
 
280 
 
263 
40 

Public Land Laws & 
Nonmetalliferous Mining Location 

Water Power (Powersite Classifications) 
U-42950 (#42) 
U-42951 (#107) 
U-42984 (CL #93) 
U-42995 (#411) 
U-42948 (#107) 
Book Cliffs 

 
3,346 
48 
9,218 
277 
750 
6,633 

Public Land Laws 

Watershed Protection 
U-42874 

 
750 

Public Land Laws, Mining Laws, 
and the Mineral Leasing Laws 
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Withdrawal Type/ 
Serial Number Acreage Segregative Effect 

Recreation/Administrative Site Classifications 
U-5338 
U-060709 
U-041339 
None Identified in Book Cliffs 

 
307 
112 
40 

 
 
Public Land Laws 
Public Land Laws 

National Science Foundation 
U-11462 

 
2,312 

Public Land Laws, Mining laws, and 
Mineral Leasing Laws 

Oil Shale 
U-2036 & U-49399 

Total Acres 
Unknown 

 
Public Land and Mining Laws 

 


